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FEE STRUCTURE  
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR   2016-2017 

 

Constituent Colleges of the University 
 

Under Scheme “A” 

                                                                                                                                     
In rupees 

First year Second year/ 
Sub year 

Prospectus: 210 - 
1.    Reading Room 85 85 
2.    Sports 171 171 
3.    College Support 190 190 
4.    Extra   Curricular  Activities 155 155 
5.    Magazine 122 122 
6.    Identity Card 70 - 
a) Total Fee components to be retained by the     Colleges 793 723 
7.    Student Welfare Fund 22 22 
8.    Teachers Benefit Fund 22 22 
9.    i) N.S.S. 22 22 
      ii) Red Cross 50 50 
      iii) Centenary celebration fund fee  300 300 
      iv) Centenary celebration fund fee for  B. Ed  500 500 
b) Total Fee Components fixed by various      Statutory 
       bodies to   be remitted to the   respective Heads of 
       Account by the  College 

416 416 

10.  Admission 189 - 
11.  Student Welfare Trust 77 77 
12.  Student Aid Fund 92 92 
13.  Literary & Cultural Activities 77 77 
14.  Sports Improvement 131 131 
15.  University Employ Infor.Gui.Br. 55 55 
16.  Information Infrastructure 266 266 
17.  Library 117 117 
18.  Computer Lab. Development Fee 823 823 
19.  Medical 61 61 
20.  University Infrastructure development Fee: 
       Professional (Except B P Ed) 

836 836 

      Non –Professional 495 495 
       B P Ed/Degree Courses at USD 836 836 

21. Registration: Professional (Except BPED) 990 -- 

      Non-Professional 990 - 

      B.C.A. 1735 - 

      BPEd/Degree Courses at USD. 8008 - 
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22.  Laboratory: Professional (Except BPEd.) 578 578 

       Non-Professional  578 578 

       BPEd./Degree Course at USD. 496 495 

c)   Total fee to be remitted to the University: 
23. A) (For Course with Practical): 
            Professional (Except B.P.Ed.) 

 
4590 

 
3410 

 
Non-Professional 4250 3070 

B.C.A. 5335 3410 

BPEd/Degree Courses at USD. 11525 3330 

B) (For Courses without Practical): 
       Professional 

 
4015 

 
2835 

      Non-Professional 3675 2495 

24. TOTAL( a+b+c): ) ( Centenary celebration  fee is 
         included) 
A)    (For Courses with Practical) 
         Professional (Except BPED) 

 
 

5500 

 
 

4250 

         Non-Professional 5160 3910 

         B.C.A. 6245 4250 

         B.P.Ed./Degree Course at U.S.D. 
 

12435 4170 

B)    (For Without Practical): 
         Professional 

 
4920 

 
3670 

         Non-Professional. 4580 3330 

25.  Tuition: Professional (Except B.P.Ed.) 1815 1815 

        Non-Professional 1320 1320 

         B.A.L.L.B (Five Years Integrated)/B.Com LLB 15970 15970 

        B.P.Ed. 4538 4538 

26. User Fee from BMB/CBB. Combination at Y.C.M.-
         Scheme “A” only 

8690 8690 

27.   GRAND TOTAL (24+25): 
A.    (Excluding Sl.No.26) (24a+25): Professional  
        (Except BPEd) 
 

 
7315 

 
6065 

        Non – Professional 6480 5230 
        B.C.A. 8060 6065 

        B.A.L.L.B (Five Years Integrated)/B.Com LLB 20890 19690 

        B.P.Ed. 16975 --- 

B     (Excluding Sl.No.26) 24B+25): 
        Professional 

6735 5485 

        Non-Professional 5900           4650 

  



3 

 

Under Scheme “B” 
28.  Tuition: 
        a) B.Sc. With Computer Science/Computer    Practice/ 
            Computer Application as Optional 
 

23465 21860 

        b)  BSc. With BBM (Botany, Biochemistry &    Microbiology) 

 
21825 20320 

         c) i) B.A. With Computer Practice, B.Com./BCS./B.Sc 
with Optional   other than Computer Science/ 
Computer  Practice / Computer  Application/ 
Bachelor of Business Management (BBM) 

14850 13770 

             ii) B.A. With any Optional 9430 8800 

             iii) B.Sc.  with   Micro-biology,   Bio-Chemistry     and  
                  Bio-technology/Chem., Bio-Chem., &  Bio tech. 49580 49580 

        d) Chemistry, Zoology, Microbiology 16865 15700 

        e) Chemistry, Bio-Chemistry, Microbiology 
 

18515 18515 

         f) 5 Years Integrated B.A.LLB (Hons) (at Dos in Law):                                                                                 
             For Meritorious Students* 

 
14220 

 
13240 

        g)  B.A. LLB / B.Com LLB:       
             i) General 

26360 24520 

            ii) Outside Karnataka 35020 32615 

            iii) Foreign Nationals 61070 56840 

        h)  B.P.Ed. 38335 ---- 

29. TOTAL (24+28) 
       (For Courses with Practical): 
       1. B.Sc.  With  Computer   Science/Computer   Practice/ 
          Computer Application as Optional    

28965 26110 

2.   a) B.Sc. With BBM  
           (Botany, Biochemistry &  Microbiology) 

26985 24230 

       b) B.A. With Computer Practice, B.Com./ BCS./B.Sc. 
              with   Optional other than  Computer Science/ 
              Computer    Practice/Computer Application and 
             Bachelor of  Business    Management. 

 
20350 

 
 
 
 

 
18020 

3.   B.A. with any optional:     
       a) With Lab. 
 

 
14930 

 
13050 

       b) Without Lab 
 

14590 
 

12710 
4.    B.Sc. with Micro-biology, Bio-Chemistry &    Bio- technology /   
       C.B.B.T. 

 
55080 

 
53830 
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5.   Chemistry, Zoology, Microbiology 22350 19950 

6.    Chemistry, Bio-Chemistry, Microbiology  
24015 

 
23035 

7.    five Years Integrated B.A.LLB (Hons.) 
        (at Dos in Law, MGM):   
       i) For Meritorious Students* 

 
 

19720 

 
 

17490 

      ii) General 
 

31850 
 

28800 

     iii) Outside Karnataka 
 

40520 
 

36865 

     iv) Foreign Nationals 66570 61090 

 8.  B .P. Ed. 50770 
 

- 

30.   Special Fee: 
        a)  Gadinadu Kannadiga’s 80 

- 

        b)  Students Outside Karnataka 9090 - 

        c) Foreign Nationals 14055 - 

31.   Eligibility Fee:                                                                                                                                              
        a) Ganinadu Kannadiga’s 

 
205 

 

i) For CBSE/CISCE  Students ( Those who have studied  
within the Karnataka)   

3640  

       b)  Non- Karnataka Students    /  Tibetans 3640 - 

       c) Foreign Nationals: - - 

           i) Application Fee 175 - 

          ii) Processing 2000 - 

         iii) Certification Fee 11570 - 

32.   Fee for Permission to study languages like        French, 
         German, Arabic, Persian, Tamil, Telugu, 
         Malayalam, etc.    under Self study  for which affiliation 
         has not been obtained by the college: Indian Students/    
         Foreign    Nationals 

1245 1245 

33.  Special Registration Fee for Career Oriented  Courses 
         (Add-on         Courses) Sponsored by         UGC.(This fee 
         is Per  Year and the         Student         has to pay this 
         fee in addition to the   Admission         fee fixed for 
        Degree Courses)  

1000 1000 
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Note: 

 
1. Professional  Degree Courses: B.Com./BBM/BCA/BFA/LLB/B.H.M./B.T.H../B.Sc.Ed./B.A.Ed./B.Ed./B.Sc 

Sph.& Hearing. & B.P.Ed. And B.Sc. & B.A. With Computer Combination 
 

2. Non-Professional Degree Courses: Other than those listed as Professional Courses. 
 

3. N.S.S. Fee Collected from Students shall be allocated as follows: The amount to be distributed in the 
ratio 2:2:1 among the College, University & state NSS Cell respectively. Out of Rs.22/-,(a) Rs.6/-may 
be retained in the College, (b) Rs.16/- to remitted to the University to Joint Account                                      
No. 54007592645 at S.B.M., University Campus Branch,Mysore-5. 
 

4. Fee fixed by various statutory bodies: a) Students Welfare Fund, b) Teachers Benefit Fund, c) N.S.S. 
the amount so collected shall be remitted to the concerned head of account as indicated earlier. 
 

5. Under Scheme “A” SC/ST/Cat.I students Whose Parent’s annual Income is Rs.2.50 Lakh,  below and 
other category including OBC whose annual Income is Rs. 1,00,000/- and below (Mysore University 
and other University Students within Karnataka) are exempted from Payment of Tuition and 
Laboratory fee fixed for the Course admitted. Further OBC Student will have to Pay Full Fee for I 
year, II Year and III year also. 
 

6. Under Scheme-“B” SC/ST/Cat.-1 students whose parents annual income is Rs. 2.50 Lakh, below have 
to pay administrative Fee applicable and 50% of the Tuition Fee for the Course. However, 
SC/ST/Cat.I students whose parents annual Income is above Rs.2.50 Lakh, are given 2 installments 
for the Payment of Tuition Fee only. First Installment at the time of admission to I /sem./1 Year and 
the Second Installment at the time of joining to II Sem. & IV Sem./II term of 1 Year and II term of II 
Year. It shall be the responsibility of the concerned Principal to ensure than the further installments 
of fee are collected promptly. In all such cases entries should be made in a separate Register 
maintained for this purpose which shall be produced for Audit. 
 

7. The NRIs and the Tibetans’ are treated as Foreign Students of Tibetan Refugee Category are 
required to pay tuition fee on par with other Foreign students. However, they shall pay the Eligibility 
fee, wherever applicable, on par with Non-Karnataka Students. 
 

8. “U.S.D.” means University School of Planning & Architecture  20% of Tuition Fee Fixed and collected 
by the students at University School of Planning & Architecture  shall be remitted to General 
Revenue Account of the University along with regular Administrative Fee (from Sl.No.1 to 22 in Page 
No.3) 
 

9. Foreign Nationals with Karnataka P.U.C./equivalent qualification need not pay the eligibility fee for 
admission to any Degree Course. 
 

10. RED CROSS Fee Collected from each students shall be allocated as follows: The fee amount Rs.50/-
out of that amount (A) Rs.35/- retained in college for RED CROSS activities (B) Rs.15/- has to be sent 
to the Indian Red Cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana, 1 Floor, Race 
Course Road, Bangalore-560 001. 
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Affiliated Colleges of the University 

(to be remitted to the University) 

particulars 
In rupees 

First year Second year/ 
Sub year 

1.    Registration: Professional ( Including B.Ed /Except 
        B.P.Ed.) 

Non-Professional 
B.C.A. 
B.P.Ed. 
B.H.M./B.T.H. 
B.VOC 

    
990 
990 

1745 
5795 

10900 
        2500 

 

 
--- 
--- 
--- 
--- 
--- 
---- 

2.    Student Welfare Trust 77 77 
3.    Student Aid Fund 92 92 

4.    Literary & Cultural Activities 77 77 

5.    Sports Improvement 131 131 
6.  University Employment Information & Guidance 
       Bureau. 

55 55 

7.    Information Infrastructure 266 266 

8.   (a) Centenary celebration fund fee 300 300 

       (b) Centenary celebration fund fee for B.Ed  500 500 

9.    University Infrastructure development Fee: 
    Professional (Except B.P.Ed.) 
    Non-Professional 
    B.P.Ed. 
    B VOC 

 
835 
495 
835 

           2300 
 

 
835 
495 

 
2300 

10. Total Professional (Except B.P.Ed.) ( Centenary 
        celebration  fee is included) 

    Non-Professional 
    B.P.Ed. 
    B.C.A. 
    B.H.M./B.T.H. 
    B.Ed. 
    B.Voc 

 
2825 
2485 
7655 
3580 

12745 
3025 
5800 

 

 
1835 
1495 

- 
1835 
1835 
1835 
3300 

11.   Eligibility Fee:  
        a) Gadi/Horanadu Kanndiga’s 
 

 
205 

 
 

i) For CBSE/CISCE  Students ( Those who have 
studied  within the Karnataka)   

3640  

       a)  For Non-Karnataka  Students/ Tibetans 
       b)  Foreign Nationals i) Application 
                                            ii) Processing 

                     iii) Certification Fee 

3640 
175 

2000                                                                                                                                                                                         
11570 
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12.  Special Fee  ( In addition to Admission  Fee) 
    a) for Gadi/Horanadu Kannadiga’s 
    b) for Students Outside Karnataka  
        (Except B.P.Ed.) 
    c) Students Outside Karnataka for B.P.Ed. 
    d) For Foreign Nationals 

 
80 
 

9090 
6620 

         14055 

 

13. Fee for permission to  study languages like     
French,         German, Arabic,  Persian, Tamil, 
Telugu,  Malayalam        etc. under self   study  for 
which  affiliation has not  been      obtained  by the  
College:  Indian  Students /Foreign    Nationals 

 
 

1245 
 

 
 

1245 
 

14. Special Registration Fee for Career Oriented  
        Courses  
       (Add-on Courses) sponsored by UGC. 
(This fee is per year  and the student has  to pay this 
fee   in  addition to the Admission fee fixed  for 
Degree    Courses) 

 
 

1000 

 
 

1000 

 
 
Note: 
 
1. Professional Degree Courses: B.Com. B.B.M /B.LI.Sc./BFA/LLB/B.H.M./B.T.H./B.Sc./B.A.Ed 

B.Ed./BCA/ B.Sc. Speech & Hearing. & B.P.Ed. and B.Sc. & B.A. with Computer Combinations. 
 

2. Non-Professional Degree Courses:  Other than those listed as Professional Courses. 
 

3. N.S.S. Fee collected from students shall be allocated as follows: 
 

 The amount to be distributed in the ratio 2:2:1 among the College, University & State     NSS Cell   
respectively. Out of Rs.22/-, (a) Rs.6/- may be retained in the College,  (b)   Rs.16/- to be remitted  to 
the University to Joint Account No. 54007592645 at S.B.M.,   University Campus Branch, Mysore-5. 

 
 Fee fixed by various statutory bodies: a) Students Welfare Fund, b) Teachers Benefit Fund. 

  
 NSS. The amount so collected shall be remitted to the concerned head of account as indicated 

earlier. 
 
 RED CROSS  Fee collected from each student shall be allocated as follows: The fee  amount  Rs.50/-   

out of that  amount  (A) Rs.35/-  retained in college for RED CROSS  activities  (B) Rs.15/- has to  be 
sent to the Indian Red  Cross Society, Karnataka State  Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana, I Floor, 
Race  Course Road, Bangalore-560 001.   
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 Autonomous Colleges/Institutions 

 

 Particulars       In rupees 
1.    Annual Fee Rs.1,87,600 per institution / College / 

per year 
 

2.    Registration fee 
 
As applicable to regular courses 
 

3.    Special fee in respect of 
        Foreign Nationals 

 
As applicable to regular courses 
 

4. The entire expenditure of 
         the   Review Committee 
        a) For First Visit 
        b) For Re-visit 

 
 

                   Rs.80,000 
                   Rs.53,250 

 
Note:  
 
1. Autonomous Colleges shall submit the admission statement of candidates who enroll for the   

respective courses for University approval and get approved by the University before issuing the 
admission ticket to the candidates for the First Semester every year. 
 

2. Students outside Karnataka/Foreign Nationals have to obtain the Eligibility Certificate from the 
University of Mysore. The prescribed fee for processing the applications for eligibility  and the 
certificate fee shall have to be remitted to the University, as per the fee prescribed by the 
University. 

 
3.  Students within the Karnataka state who have completed +2 syllabus of  CBSE/CISCE (Central Board 

Secondary Education/Council for the Indian School Certification Examination) they also obtain the 
Eligibility Certificate from the University of Mysore. The prescribed fee for eligibility  certificate shall 
have to be remitted to the University, as per the fee prescribed by the University. 
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UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE 

SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-17 

BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE COURSE ( 1 & 2 Semesters ) 

 
 

Bachelor of Architecture Course  (1 & 2 Semesters) 
 

Sl. 
No 

Description Seats Tuition Fees University 
Admission Fee 

One time 
Development 

Fee 

Total Fee 

1 CET 40% 45,000/- 20,000/- - 65,000/- 

2 Comed K 40% 1,50,000/- 20,000/- - 1,70,000/- 

3 Management 
Seat 

20% 1,80,000/- 20,000/- 2,00,000 4,00,000/- 

 
 
 

Master of Architecture Course (1 & 2 Semesters) – Urban Design 
 

Sl. 
No 

Description Seats Tuition Fees University 
Admission Fee 

One time 
Development 

Fee 

Total Fee 

1 Management 
Seat 

100% 75,000/- 14,320/- 2,00,000/- 2,89,320/- 

 
 

       Note: 20% extra for Foreign Nationals 
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Post Graduate Courses 
P.G. Course at University Departments / P.G. Centers. 

 

Particulars 
In rupees 

First year Second year/ 
Sub year 

   Prospectus: a) Prospectus with Application   
Under Scheme “A”   

1.   Student Welfare Fund  24 24 
2.   Teachers Benefit Fund 24 24 
3.   N.S.S. 22 22 
A) Total Fee Components fixed by various  Statu. bodies 
     to be  remitted to the respective Heads of Account 

70 70 

4.  Centenary Celebration Fund Fee 
 

500 500 

5.   Admission Fee 254 - 
6.   Student Welfare Trust 77 77 
7.   Student Aid Fund 92 92 
8.   Literary & Cultural Activities 77 77 
9.   Sports Improvement 131 131 
10. University Emp. Information & Gui. Bureau. 55 55 
11. Information & Communication Access 265 265 
12. Library Membership and Internet Services:  
                                        a) Indian 
                                        b) Foreign National 
(No separate fee for library membership & NDC) 

 
240 
850 

 
 

 
240 
850 

13. Computer Lab. Dev.  Fee: 987 831 
14. Reading Room 91 91 
15. Medical 61 61 
16. Sports 184 184 
17. Department Support 354 354 
18. Extra Curricular Activities 131 131 
19. Identity Card 61 - 
20. Infrastructure & University Support:             
                                 Professional 
                                 Non- Professional 

 
835 
495 

 
835 
495 

21. Registration: 
a) MCA,. M.S.W.,M.Ed., MP.Ed., LLM. M.Sc. (Comp. 

Sc.), M.S.( Int.), M.Sc. in  Seri.Tech./ 
M.Tech./Master Degree  Courses at U.S.D./ M.Sc. in 
GIS(MCM) 

b) MBA, 

 
9020 

 
 

19400 

 
- 
 
 
- 

 
 b)   M.Phil. 

 
2100 
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 c)   For all P.G. Courses other than   those mentioned 
above 

1270  

22. Laboratory Fee:  
       a) All Courses with Lab. (Except  M.Phil)                                       
       b) M.Phil. 

 
835 

1500 

 
835 

1500 
      a) Total Fee to be remitted to the Uni.: (for Courses 

   with Practical). MCA,. M.S.W., M.Ed., MP.Ed.,   
    LLM.,  M.Sc.(Comp.Sc.), M.S.( Int.),  M.Sc. in  
    Seri.Tech. /M.Tech./Master  Degree Courses at 
    U.S.D./M.Sc. in  GIS  (MCM) M.Tech. in Material 
    Science 

       b) MBA 

 
 

14250 
 
 

24450 
 

 
 

4760 
 

2. For all P.G. Courses other than  those mentioned 
above:  

                                       i)  With Practical 

 
 

6160 

 
 

4420 
                                                 ii)  Without Practical 5330 3585 

3. M.Phil 8000 - 
23. Total (A + B):(For Courses with Pract.)  
       a) MCA,. M.S.W., M.Ed., MP.Ed., LLM., M.Sc.(Comp. 

Sc.), M.S.(Int.), M.Sc. in Seri.Tech./M.Tech./M.Sc.
in GIS   (MCM)/M.Tech. in Material Science 

        b)   MBA. 

 
 

14320 
 

24700 

 
 

4830 

      c) For all P.G. Courses other than those   mentioned 
          above:                            i) With Practical 

 
6230 

 
4490 

                                                  ii) Without Practical 5400 3655 

     d)    M.Phil 8065 - 

  



12 

 

SCHEME “A” 
1) M.B.A.(As fixed by the Govt. from time to time) 

 

 
20000 

 
20000 

2) M.C.A.(As fixed by the Govt. from time to time) 20000 20000 

3) M.Tech. in Material Science 19965 18150 

4) M.Ed./M.P. Ed./LLM/ M.S.W. 
 

6350 5770 

5) M.Sc. in GIS 
 

15280 13890 

6) M.Sc. (Comp. Sc.) & M.Sc.Tech. in Computer 
Science 

15970 14520 

7) M.Com. 5335 4840 

8) For P.G. Courses other than those mentioned 
above. 
 

1635 1485 

9) MFM 
 

16535 15030 

10) MBI.Tech 
 

24790 22535 

11) M.Sc.in Electronic Media 16535 15030 

12) P.G.Diploma in Electronic Media 
 

8270 7515 

13) M.Sc.in Organic Chemistry 
 

24795 22540 

14)  M.Sc.in Genetics 
 

24795 22540 

 15)   P.G.Diploma in Heritage Tourism & Travel 
         Management 

4960 4510 

16)  Certificate Course in Arabic / Persian 3310 3010 

17)   P.G.Diploma in Video Production / Human Rights & 
        Duties   Education /  Intellectual Property rights to 
        Information    Tech. Law 

12380 11255 

18)  Professional Diploma Tourism Management/ 
P.G.Diploma in Gemology & Ornamental Stones / 
P.G.Dip. in Musiology, Tourism & Heritage 
/P.G.Dip. In Counseling and Health Psychology   
(DCHP) 

8270 7515 

19)   Professional Diploma in Tax Management / 
P.G.Diploma in        Marketing  Management / 
P.G.Diploma in Human   Resource  Management 

11000 - 
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20)   M.A.in Development Studies / M.Sc.in Criminology 
& Forensic        Science / M.Sc. in Earth  Science & 
Resource  Management /        M.A. in Comparative 
 Literature &    Translation / P.G.Dip. in        Applied 
Sociology & P.G. Dip. in   Organic Horticulture 

8270 7555 

21)   M.Phil Courses under Scheme A  
 

6655 - 

22)  Diploma in High Performance Computing 6000 - 
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SCHEME “B” 
1) M.A.in Economics & English, M.Sc.in Statistics / 

Mathematics /Geography, M.P. Ed. / M.L.I.Sc.  
M.Tech in Urban & Regional Planning:  

i) General 

 
 
 
 

41510 

 
 
 
 

37740 
ii) Outside Karnataka 57655 52415 

iii) Foreign National 66105 60095 

1a) M.B.A/ M.C.A   

i)      Foreign National 79200 72000 

2) M.A.(other than those mentioned at (a) above), 
M.Sc.in Sugar Tech./ Poly. Science./ Bio-Science/ 
Sericulture/ Applied Geology / Anthropology/ 
Geology / Human Development / LLM.:                   

i) General 

 
 
 
 

16530 

 
 
 
 

15030 
ii) Outside Karnataka 24750 22500 

iii) Foreign National 41500 37730 

3) M.Com/ M.Sc. Chemistry/Food Sc. & Nutrition/ 
Physics:  

i) General 

 
 

76100 

 
 

69180 
ii) Outside Karnataka 84570 76880 

iii)          Foreign National 92240 83855 
3a) M.Sc. in Microbiology 

i)     General 
 

79860 
 

72600 
ii)     Outside Karnataka 122100 111100 

iii)     Foreign National 130680 118800 

4) M.Sc.in Biotech./ Biochemistry/ Electronics/ 
MFABM / MSW  

i) General 

 
 

114080 

 
 

103710 

ii) Outside Karnataka 122210 111100 

iii) Foreign National 130670 118790 

5) M.Sc.in Botany/ Psychology/ Zoology/ 
Environmental Sc./M.A. in Common. & 
Journalism:                

i) General 

 
 

49590 

 
 

45080 

ii) Outside Karnataka 57660 52415 

iii) Foreign National 66105 60095 

6) M.Sc.Tech in computer science/M.Sc. (C.S.)               
i)    General 

 
44000 

 
40000 

ii)   Outside Karnataka 55000 50000 

iii)   Foreign National 72050 65500 
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7) MSc. In Electronic Media:                           
i) General 

66105 60095 

ii) Outside Karnataka 74540 67760 

iii) Foreign National 83010 75460 

8) MBI.Tech.                
i) General 

107690 97900 

ii) Outside Karnataka 115315 104830 

iii) Foreign National 122990 111805 

 

9)  P.G. Diploma in Electronic Media: 
        i)           General               

24795 22540 

                     ii)          Outside Karnataka 33055 30055 
                     iii)         Foreign National 41505 37730 
10)   M.Sc. in Organic Chemistry: 

         i)        General                                 
 

99160 
 

90145 
                       ii)        Outside Karnataka 107615 97830 
                      iii)        Foreign National 115315 104830 

11)    M.Sc. in Genetics: 
          i)       General 

 
66105 

 
60095 

                        ii)       Outside Karnataka 74560 67785 

                       iii)        Foreign National 123965 112695 

12)   P.G. Diploma in  Marketing  Management / P.G. 
Diploma in Human Resource  Management     

                        i)        General                                                

 
15030 

 
13660 

                       ii)         Outside Karnataka 18170 16520 
                      iii)         Foreign National 30050 27320 
13)    P.G. Dip. in Heritage Tourism & Travel 
         Management    

          i)         General                                                

 
8270 

 
7515 

                        ii)        Outside Karnataka 9995 9090 
                       iii)         Foreign National 16530 15030 

14)   Certificate Course in Arabic/Persian 
                         i)        General 

 
4960 

 
4510 

                        ii)       Outside Karnataka 8270 7515 

                       iii)        Foreign National 16530 15030 
15)  P.G. Diploma  in  Video  Production / Human 

 Rights  & Duties        Education / Intellectual 
Property rights to Information Tech. Law.                                    

                         i)        General 

 
 

49610 

 
 

45100 

                        ii)         Outside Karnataka 57840 52580 
                       iii)         Foreign National 66130 60115 



16 

 

16)    Professional  Diploma  in   Tax   Management / 
Professional   Diploma  Tourism  Management / 
P.G.Diploma in Gemology    & Ornamental 
Stores/ P.G. Diploma in Musiology, Tourism &   
Heritage.   i)         General 

 
 
 

24805 

 
 
 

22550 

                             ii)          Outside Karnataka 32975 29975 

                            iii)           Foreign National 41505 37730 
17)  M.A. in Development Studies /M.A.in Criminology 

&  Forensic Science /M.Sc. in Earth Science & 
Resource  Management / d: M.A. in Comparative 
Literature & Translation/P.G.Dip. in Applied  
Sociology / P.G.Dip. In Counseling and Health 
Psychology (DCHP)/Other than Master Degree 
mentioned above  

                       i)          General 

 
 
 
 
 
 

16520 

 
 
 
 
 
 

15015 

                               ii)          Outside Karnataka 19990 18175 

                              iii)           Foreign National 24805 22550 

18)   M.Ed.            i)          General 90750 82500 

                               ii)          Outside Karnataka 96800 88000 

                              iii)           Foreign National 121000 110000 

19)   M.Tech. in Material Science:   
                                i) General 

 
41320 

 
37565 

                               ii)          Outside Karnataka 45075 40975 

                              iii)           Foreign National 48825 44385 

20)   Dip. in High Performance Computing (HPC) 
                                i)          General 

6000 - 

                               ii)          Outside Karnataka 8000 - 

                              iii)           Foreign National 10000 - 

21)   M. Tech.(CS & Tech)  (Two year-Four semester)   
         (As fixed by the Govt. from time to time) 

i)  General 

 
 

72600 

 
 

66000 
                               ii)          Outside Karnataka 82530 75025 

                              iii)           Foreign National 90040 81855 
22)   M. Tech.(Computer Cognition Technology)     

(4 Sems /Yrs):  (As fixed by the Govt. from time 
to time) 

i) General 

 
 

72600 

 
 

66000 

                               ii)          Outside Karnataka 82530 75025 
                              iii)           Foreign National 90040 81855 
23)    M.Phil Courses: 
            a) M.Phil in Zoology                          

66105 - 

            b) M.Phil in Geography/Commerce 57840 - 

           c) M.Phil in W.A.S./Env.Sc./Law/ Learning 
               Disability                   

49610 - 
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    d) M.Phil in Correctional Administration 
Hindi/Sanskrit/Economics/Ancient History  & 
Archaeology/ Forensic Science /Library  & 
Information Science. 

 
 

33055 

 
 
- 

           e) M.Phil in History/Sociology/Political Science 24805 - 

           f) M.Phil in Kannada/English 13310 - 

           g) M.Phil in Botany 23050 - 
           h) M.Phil in Area Studies 19965 - 
           i) M.Phil Degree in Ambedkar Studies: 

a) For SC/ST/Cat.I students Whose Parents 
 annual income is below 2.50 Lakh 

12405 - 

           ii) For SC/ST/Cat.I students whose Parents annual 
                Income    above 2.50. Lakh 

13310 - 

          iii) For General Merit 16520 - 
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SCHEME “A” 
1. M.B.A.(As fixed by the Govt. from time to time) 

 
44700 

 
24830 

1. M.C.A. (As Fixed by the Govt. from time to time) 34320 24830 

1. M.Tech. in Material Science  34285 22980 

2. M.Ed./M.P. Ed./LLM/ M.S.W. 20670 10600 

3. M.Sc. (Comp. Sc.)/M.Tech in Comp. Science 30290 19400 

4. M.Sc. in GIS 29600 18720 

5. M.Com. 19655 9670 

6. MFM 30855 19860 

7. MBI. Tech 31020 27025 

8. M.Sc.in Electronic Media 30855 19860 

9. P.G. Diploma in Electronic Media 14500 12005 

10. M.Sc.in Organic Chemistry 31025 27030 

11. M.Sc.in Genetics 31025 27030 

12. M.A.in Development Studies / M.Sc..in 
Criminology & Forensic Science / M.Sc. in Earth 
Science & Resource Management / M.A. in 
Comparative Literature & Translation.  

22590 11845 

13. Other Master Degree Courses with Practicals 7865 5975 

14. Other Master Degree Courses without 
Practicals. 

7035 5140 

15. P.G. Diploma in Heritage Tourism & Travel 
Management 

10360 8165 

16.  P.G. Diploma in Marketing Management / P.G.  
Diploma in Human Resource Management. 

17230 - 

17. Certificate Course in Arabic / Persian 8710 6665 

18. P.G. Diploma in Video Production / Human 
Rights & Duties Education / Intellectual 
Property rights to Information Tech. Law 

25575 15745 

19. Professional Diploma in Tax Management / 
Professional Diploma Tourism Management / 
P.G. Diploma in Gemology & Ornamental 
Stones / P.G. Dip. in Musiology, Tourism & 
Heritage / P.G. Dip. in Applied Sociology. 

14500 - 

  xix)        M.Phil under Scheme A:  14720 - 
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SCHEME “B” 
1) M.A.in Economics & English, M.Sc. in  Statistics / 

Mathematics /Geography,  M.L.I.Sc. / M.Tech in 
Urban &  Regional Planning:  

  

         i)    General 47740 42230 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 63890 56905 

                         iii)     Foreign National 72335 64585 
2) M.P.Ed.:   i)     General 55830 42570 
                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 71980 57245 

                         iii)     Foreign National 80425 64925 

3)     M.A.(other than those mentioned at  (a) above), 
                   i)     General 

21930 18685 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 30150 26155 

                         iii)     Foreign National 46900 41385 

4)  M.Sc.in Sugar Tech./Poly. Science./ Sericulture/ 
Applied Geology / Anthropology / Geology / 
Human Development:                                     

                          i)     General 

 
 
 

22760 

 
 
 

19520 
                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 30980 26990 

                         iii)     Foreign National 47730 42220 

5)     L.L.M        i)      General 30850 19860 
                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 39070 27330 

                         iii)     Foreign National 55820 42560 

6)   M.Com/  M.Sc. Bio- Sc./ Chemistry/Food Sc. & 
         Nutrition/ Physics 

  

                       i)     General  82330 73670 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 90800 81370 

                         iii)     Foreign National 98470 88345 

7)       M.Sc.in Biotech./ Biochemistry /  Electronics/  
                           i)     General 

 
120310 

 
108200 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 128440 115590 

                         iii)     Foreign National 136900 123280 

8)       M.Sc.in Microbiology:        
                           i)    General               

 
86090 

 
77090 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 128330 115590 

                         iii)     Foreign National 136910 123290 

9)        MSW     i)      General 120310 108200 
                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 128440 115590 

                         iii)     Foreign National 136900 123280 

  



20 

 

10)       M.Tech. in Material Science: 
                          i)      General  

 
55640 

 
42395 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 59395 45805 

                         iii)     Foreign National 63145 49215 
11)  a) M.Sc. in Botany/ Psychology/ Zoology/  
                  Environmental Science: .                                                                                              
                           i)    General  

 
 

55820 

 
 

49570 
                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 63890 56905 
                         iii)     Foreign National 72335 64585 
            b)   M.A. in  Communication.& Journalism: 

            i)     General  
 

55820 
 

49570 
                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 63890 56905 
                         iii)     Foreign National 72335 64585 
12)     M.Sc ( Comp. Sc)/ M.Tech in Comp. Science 
                           i)     General  

 
58320 

 
44830 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 69320 54830 
                         iii)     Foreign National 86370 70330 
13)     MBI.Tech      
                           i)     General  

 
113920 

 
102390 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 121545 109320 

                         iii)     Foreign National 129220 116295 

14)      M.Sc in Electronic Media                      
                           i)     General  

 
80425 

 
64925 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 88860 72590 
                         iii)     Foreign National 97330 80290 

15)      P.G.Diploma in electronic Media:   
                           i)    General  

 
31025 

 
27030 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 39285 34545 

                         iii)     Foreign National 47735 42220 

16)      M.Sc in Organic Chemistry:               
                           i)     General  

 
105390 

 
94635 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 113845 102320 
                         iii)     Foreign National 121545 109320 

17)      M.Sc. in Genetics:                               
                           i)    General 

 
72335 

 
64585 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 80790 72275 
                         iii)     Foreign National 130195 117185 

18) P.G.dip.in Marketing/Management/P.G.Dip.in 
          Human    Resource Management:          

                   i)     General 

 
 

20430 

 
 

17315 
                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 23570 20175 

                         iii)     Foreign National 35450 30975 
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19)       Certificate Course in Arabic/Persian:  
                           i) General 

 
10360 

 
8165 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 13670 11170 
                         iii)     Foreign National 21930 18685 
20)   P.G.Dip.in Video Production/Human Rights &  
            Duties    Education/Intellectual Property Rights 
            to Information Tech.Law                     
                           i)     General 

 
 
 

55840 

 
 
 

49590 
                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 64070 57070 
                         iii)     Foreign National 72360 64605 
21)      Professional Diploma in Tax Management/ 

Professional   Diploma Tourism Management. 
P.G.Diploma in         Gemology & Ornamental 
Stores/P.G. Dip.in Musiology,        Tourism & 
Heritage:                           

                        i)     General 

 
 
 
 
 

31035 

 
 
 
 
 

27040 
                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 39205 34465 
                         iii)     Foreign National 47735 42220 
22)  M.A. in Development Studies/M.Sc. in 

Criminology &  ForensicScience/M.Sc.in Earth 
Science & Resource  Management/d.M.A.in 
comparative Literature & 
 Translation/P.G.Dip.in Applied Sociology/ 
P.G.Dip. In Counseling and Health Psychology 
(DCHP)/Other than Master Degree mentioned 
above  i)    General 

 
 
 
 
 
 

22750 

 
 
 
 
 
 

19505 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 26220 22665 

                         iii)     Foreign National 31035 27040 
23)      M.Ed.                                            
                           i)    General 

 
105070 

 
87330 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 111120 92830 
                         iii)     Foreign National 135320 114830 

24)     M.Tech (CS & Tech) (Two Year-Four Semester) 
            (As  fixed by the Govt. from time to time)     
                           i)     General 

 
 

86920 

 
 

70830 
                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 96850 79855 
                         iii)     Foreign National 104360 86685 

25) M.Tech. (Computer Cognition Technology) 
          (4 Sems/2Yrs  (As fixed by the Govt. from time to 
          time) 
                           i)    General  

 
 

86920 

 
 

70830 

                          ii)    Outside Karnataka 96850 79855 

                         iii)     Foreign National 104360 86685 
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26)       M.Phil Courses. 
                 a) M.Phi in Zoology 

 
74170 

  

                 b) M.Phil in geography/Commerce 65905 

               c)  M.Phil in W.A.S./Env.Sc./Law/Learning 
                     Disability 

57675 

               d)  M.Phil in Correctional Administration, 
Hindi/Sanskrit/Economics/Ancient His. & 
Archaeology/ Forensic Science/Library &    
Information Science. 

 
 

41120 

                e)  M.Phil in History/Sociology/Pol.Sc. 32870 

                f)  M.Phil in Kannada/English 21375 

               g)  M.Phil in Botany 31115 
               h)  M.Phil in Area Studies 28030 
               i)   M.Phil Degree in Ambedkar Studies: 

         i) For SC/ST/Cat.I students whose Parents           
            annual income is below 2.50Lakh 

20470 

                     ii) For SC/ST/Cat.I students whose Parents  
                            annual  income is above 2.50 Lakh 

21375 

       iii) For General Merit. 24585 

27)        Special Fee: 
                a) For “Gadinadu/Horanadu Kannadiga”s 

 
80 

  b) for students outside Karnataka 9090 

  c) for Foreign Nationals 19845 
28)        Eligibility Fee:    
                a) For “Gadinadu/Horanadu Kannadiga”s 

205 

 b) For Non-Karnataka Students/Tibetans 4965 

 c) Foreign Nationals: 
                       i) Application fee 

180 

                      ii) Application and Processing: 2000 

                     iii) Certification Fee 19845 
29)       For in Service/Sponsored candidates (Other than 
              those sponsored by Commissioner, Collegiate 
              Education). 

9075 
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N  O  T  E 

 
1 N.S.S. Fee collected from students  shall be allocated as  follows: The amount to be 

distributed in the ratio 2:2:1 among the College, University & State NSS Cell respectively.  
Out of Rs.22/-, (a)  Rs.6/- may be retained in the College, (b) Rs.16/- to be remitted to the 
University to Joint Account No. 54007592645 at S.B.M., University  Campus Branch,     
Mysore-5. 
 

2 Students of NRI/Foreign Nationals/Tibetan Refugees who have Mysore University Degree 
need not pay Eligibility Fee. 

 
3 Students of Tibetan Refugee Category are required to pay tuition fee on par with Foreign 

students. However, they shall pay the Eligibility fee, wherever applicable, on par with Non-
Karnataka students. 
 

4 The NRIs and the Tibetans are treated as foreign Nationals. 
 

5 Under Scheme-“A” SC/ST/Cat-I students whose parents annual income is Rs.2.50 Lakh,  
below and other category including G.M. whose annual income is Rs.1,00,000/- and below 
(Mysore University and other University Students within Karnataka) are exempted from 
payment of Tuition and Laboratory fee fixed for  the course admitted. Further OBC Student 
will have to Pay Full Fee for I year, II Year and III year also.  

 
6     All Fee payable to the University shall be collected at the time of admission from the Physically 

Handicapped students. Those students must obtained the certificate by the Concerned 
Authority.   Physically Handicapped students are eligible of  50% fee  concession payable to 
the University. (including  Electricity, Examination and also Rent  Free accommodation) 

 
7. Under Scheme-“B” SC/ST/Cat.-I students whose parents annual Income is Rs.2.50 Lakh, 

below have to pay  Administrative Fee(Sl.No.1 to 21 in page No.6) applicable and 50% of the 
Tuition Fee fixed for the Course.  However,  SC/ST/Cat.I  students whose parent’s annual 
income is above Rs.2.50 Lakh, are given 2 installments for the payment of  Tuition Fee only.  
First Installment at the time of admission to I Sem. & III Sem./I Year and the Second 
Installment at the time of joining to II Sem. & IV Sem./II term of I year and II term of II year.  
It shall be the responsibility of the concerned Department of Studies. Chairman / 
Director/Principal to ensure that the further installments of fee are collected promptly.  In all 
such cases entries should be made in a separate Register maintained for this purpose which 
shall be produced for Audit.  The Administrative Officer shall also maintain a separate 
Register for this purpose and watch the receipt of subsequent installments and report. 
 

8. Other University students from outside Karnataka have to pay Eligibility fee along with 
other fee   at the time of admission compulsorily. 
 

9. Foreign Nationals with any degree (Foreign/Indian) have to pay Eligibility fee fixed for 
Foreign Nationals along with other fee at the time of admission compulsorily. 
 

10 The above recommended fees are applicable with effect from 01-4-2016 to 31-3-2017. 
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11. For M.B.A., M.C.A and M.Tech. courses the tuition fee shall be as prescribed by the Govt. 

from time to time. 
 

12. Fee for Diploma/Certificate Courses is the same as that for P.G. Non-professional Courses. 
 

13. All Fee payable to the University shall be collected at the time of admission from all the 
students (including those coming under SC/ST/Cat-I).  However, in the case of  SC/ST/Cat-I 
students who are eligible for fee concession, the fee paid by them will be reimbursed when 
received from the Government. 
 

14. If any candidate does not continue/join/ the II / IV Semester subsequently after the    I /  III  
Semester and wishes to join the II / IV Semester next year, he should join the course where-
ever applicable by paying the entire fee except Tuition Fee fixed for the year 
 

15. Out-side Karnataka students joining CERTIFICATE COURSE IN KANNADA  at Kuvempu 
Kannada Adhyayana Samsthe(KIKS) are exempted from payment of “Special Fee” and 
“Eligibility Fee” at  the time of admission. 
  

16. “U.S.D.” means University School of Planning & Architecture  .   20% of Tuition Fee Fixed and 
collected by the students at University School of Planning & Architecture  shall be remitted 
to General Revenue Account of the University along with regular Administrative Fee. 
 

17. As regards the fee structure for those courses and institutions which are offering the 
program in collaboration with the University of Mysore by signing M.O.U., the conditions 
stipulated in the M.O.U. shall be followed (Revising the changes separately by the 
University Depending on the situation.) 
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B) Fee components to be remitted to the University by Affiliated Colleges offering   
P.G. Courses. 

 

Fee Particulars FEE in Rs. 
I year II & sub. Year 

1. Registration: 
a)        M.Sc. in Biotechnology 

 
14645 

- 

b)        M.Sc.(Sp.&Hr.) 24605 - 
c)       MBA,.MCA,M.Ed.,MPEd.,LLM.,MTA.,M.Sc.(Comp.Sc.),M.S.(Int.) 

M.Sc.in Seri./Food    Tech./M.Tech./M.Sc.(Audio. & Speech  
Language    Pathology)/M.S.W. 

8300 - 

d)        For all PG. Courses other than those mentioned  above 
1.        PG.Dip.in  E-Governance. 

 
1165 

 
- 

2.         Student Welfare Trust 77 77 
3.         Student Aid Fund 95 95 
4.         Literary & cultural Activities 78 78 
5.         Sports Improvement 135 135 
6.         University Emp. Infon. & Guidance bureau. 55 55 
7.          Information & Communication Access 270 270 
8.         Infrastructure & University support 835 835 
9.         Centenary celebration fund fee 500 500 
10.       Parity fee Per candidate: 
a)         M.Sc.in Bio-technology/M.Sc.(Sp.&Hr.) 

 
24605 

 
- 

b)         M.Sc. Food Technology (CFTRI) 19060 - 
c)       M.Sc. Speech & Hearing (AIISH), M.Sc. Sericulture Tech.(CSRTI) 
          & M.F.A. (CAVA) 

7940 - 

d)       M.Sc. (Tech.) by Research 9680 - 
e)       M.B.A./M.C.A./M.T.A. 19065 - 
f)      Dip. in Food Analysis & Quality Cont.(DFRL) & M.A   M.Com/      
           M.S.W./L.L.M./P.G.Dip.in E-governance  and all other P.G. 
           Programmes. 

9620 - 

11.      Total:  - 

a)        M.Sc.in Bio-Technology/ 41300 2045 
b)        M.Sc.(Sp.Hr.) 51255 2045 
c)        M.Sc. Food Technology (CFTRI) 29405 2045 
d)        M.Sc. Sericulture Tech. (CSRTI) 18285 2045 
e)        M.Sc. Speech & Hearing (AIISH) 18285 2045 
f)         M.F.A. (CAVA) 11150 2045 
g)        M.Sc. (Tech.) by Research 20025 2045 
h)       M.B.A./M.C.A./M.T.A. 29410 2045 
i)      Diploma in Food Analysis & quality Assurance (DFRL) &  M.A./ 
          M.Com./P.G.Diploma in E-Governance 

12830 2045 

j)         L.L.M./M.S.W./M.Ed./M.P.Ed./M.Sc.(Comp.Sc)/M.S.(int.) 19965 2045 
k)        For all P.G. Courses other those mentioned above 12830 2045 
12.      Special Fee:   a) for “Gadinadu  Kannadiga”s 80 - 
                                    b) for Students outside Karnataka 9090 - 
                                    c) for Foreign Nationals 19845 - 
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13.     Eligibility Fee:  a) Gadinadu Kannadiga’s 205 - 
                                      b) For Non-Karnataka Students/Tibetans 4965 - 
                                      c) Foreign Nationals: i) Application 180 - 
                                                              ii) Processing 2000 - 
                                                             iii) Certification Fee 19850 - 
14.  For in-Service/Sponsored candidates (Other than those 
            sponsored by Commissioner, Collegiate Education) 

9075 - 

 
Note:- Government Colleges running Post Graduate Course are exempted from collecting   Parity Fee 
as Per the Syndicate Decision (Syndicate Special Meeting held on  13-05-09). 
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C) Ph.D./M.Sc.(Tech) by Research 
 

 Particulars  
1.     Application with Enrolment Fee 1235 
2.     Registration 5000 
3.     Candidature Fee: From I Year to V Year  
                        For VI Year ( If the re-registration is permitted) 16530 
                        For VII Year ( If the re-registration is permitted) 19845 
4.     Tuition Fee (For all Courses) Per Year 8270 
5.   Ph.D. Processing fee per Year (only for institutions imparting 
         guidance for Scholars other than UOM.) per Candidate 

8270 

6.      Library Membership & Internet Fee for Research Scholars:  
         a) For Indian Students 290 
         b) For Foreign Nationals  1455 

7.     Change of Title/Guide (for all) 8270 
8.     Change of Guide (for all) 3310 
9.   Laboratory Fee for “Without Fellowship” candidates (as decided 
         by DOS/ Inst .were candidate is working) per Year 

6595 

10.    Ph.D. Permission (Without fellowship)- Processing Fee 850 
11.    Bench fee (only for students governed by Ph.regulation-2000 
         vide Notification No.AC2/R2/915/86-87, Dt.13-9-2000 
         without fellowship) 

 

12.     Service Fee (Registered through affiliated Research Ints.) 
           Per Candidate 

19845 

13.     special Fee Per Year:   a) Foreign Nationals 20700 
                                                  b) Candidates with qualifying 
                                                      degree from a University outside 
                                                       Karnataka 

7460 

14.  Ph.D Thesis Publication Fee 
         i)  Other Category including GM 
        ii)  For SC/ST/Cat-I 

 
11,500 

      5,750 
15.     Late Fee (Fine): a) For first 6 months-10% of the Fee  
                                 b) Beyond 6 months-20% of the Fee  
16.     Ph.D. Entrance Examination  
17.     Centenary celebration fund fee 2000 

 
Note: The above Sl.No.06 Fee has to be collected at the time of Admission to Course work. 
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D. CERTIFICATES 

 

Fee Particulars  
1.      Issue of No Objection Certificate:        a)   Ph.D. Registration 1330 

                                                              b)   Foreign Nationals 1655 
2.     Transfer of Admission/Re-Admission 
       (In addition to Regular Admission Fee Fixed for odd or even 
          Semester) 

1655 

3.      Change of Name 2465 
4.      Change of Language or Optional per Subject 
          (Only in II Semester/(If any) 

2465 

5.      Language Exemption (Per subject) 825 
6.     Migration Certificate 1655 
7.      Issue of Bonafide Certificate/Any other Certificate 825 
8.      Issue of any duplicate Eligibility Certificate: 
                                a) For Non Karnataka Students 

 
1655 

                                b) For Foreign Nationals 3310 
9.      For attestation of each document 825 
10.    Attestation of Syllabus per subject/course 3310 
11.    Library Member Ship Fee for Students 120 
12.    Any Certificate issued by the College/Department          
          (T.C./N.D.C.) 

205 

13.    Library Membership Fee for foreign Nation candidates 825 
14.    Revalidation of Eligibility Certificate 1145 
15.    Duplicate Identity Card 180 

 
College/Institutions are responsible for maintaining the attendance details and also announcing the 
attendance details every-month. The College/Institution will have to monitor and submit the details 
to the College Development Council (C.D.C.) every month. C.D.C. is required to monitor and also co-
ordinate with examination branch on this aspect as the details will have to be 
furnished to the examination section. 
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E. EXAMINATION FEES 
 

 Particulars  
a) GRADUATE   COURSES:  

 
                         MARKS CARD (PER YEAR/SEMESTER) 
 
1)    B.A./B.P.A./B.Com./Career Oriented Courses(UGC): 

a) I / II year/I to IV Sem Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 
                      Per paper with Practical* 
                      Per paper without Practical* 
 
b) III year/V & VI Sem. Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 
                       Per paper with Practical*  
                       Per paper without Practical* 
 

2)    B.Sc./ B.Sc. in Family & Community Science: 
a)         I / II year / I to IV Sem Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 
                    Per paper with Practical* 
                    Per paper without Practical* 
 
b)        III year/V & VI Sem. Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 
                   Per paper with Practical*  

                                Per paper without Practical* 
 

1. 3)   B.F.A./LLB/B. Ed.(All Schemes)/ B.Sc. Ed./B.P.Ed./BBM/B. Sc 
        (Sp. & Hr.)/BSW/ BLI Sc./ Bachelor of Special Education 
        (Hearing   Impairment): 

    i) Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 
          ii) Per Paper with Practical* 

                             iii) Per paper without Practical* 
           b) B.H.M/B.T.H..: 

    i) Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 
          ii) Per Paper with Practical* 

                             iii) Per paper without Practical* 
 
4)      B.E./B. Tech./B. Arch.: 

    i) Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 
          ii) Per Paper with Practical* 

                             iii) Per paper without Practical* 
 
5)     MBBS/MCSR/RMCR/M.Sc .Nursing: 

    i) Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 
          ii) Per Paper with Practical* 

                             iii) Per paper without Practical* 
 

 
 
 

 
240 
660 
425 
340 

 
790 
425 
340 

 
 

750 
425 
340 

 
825 
425 
340 

 
 
 
 

990 
585 
340 

 
1900 

585 
340 

 
 

11900 
1090 

660 
 
 

7100 
4630 
2575 
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6)      BDS/BAMS/B. Pharma /B.Sc. Nursing:  
    i) Whole Exam.(Per Semester) 

          ii) Per Paper with Practical* 
                             iii) Per paper without Practical* 
*Subject to a maximum of Whole Examination Fee fixed per  
semester. 

 
3725 
1320 

745 

 

 
Note: For science subject in semester scheme wherever Practical exemption is  there, Examination Fee is 
            same as that of  per paper without Practical 

Fee Particulars 
 

    

a) Graduate   Courses  B.Arch 
 
1)   Marks card (Per Semester) 
      i) Whole exam(Per semester) 
      ii) Per paper with Practical* 
     iii) Per Paper without practical* 
      iv)  Architectural  Design-repeat  
*Subject to a maximum of whole exam. 
   fee fixed per semester 

Sem. I to VII 
 

240 
4610 
780 
470 

3075 
 

 

 

Sem. VIII    to X 
 

240 
2316 

- 
- 

3075 

Total Fee under Exam. Fees  
(for semester exam. only) 
 

4400 2320 

b) Post Graduate  Courses M.Arch 
 
1)    Marks card (Per Semester) 
         i)  Whole exam(Per Exam) 
         ii) Per paper with Practical 
        iii) Per Paper without practical 
        iv) Urban  Design-repeat  
 

 
 

240 
1845 

610 
405 

1530 

 
 

 

 

Total Fee under Exam. fees (for semester exam. only) 
 

1890        2079 
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c) Diploma  Courses Dip. I.D. 
 
1)    Marks card (Per Semester) 
         i)  Whole exam( Per Exam) 
         ii) Per paper with Practical 
        iii) Per Paper without practical 
        iv) Architectural  Design-repeat* 
 
*Subject to a maximum of whole exam. fee fixed per semester 

 
 

 
240 

3860 
780 
470 

3075 

 

Total Fee under Exam. Fees   (for semester exam. only) 
 

4100 
 

b) POST GRADUATE COURSES (PROFESSIONAL) 
 

I. MARKS CARD (PER YEAR/SEMESTER) 
 

1. M.E./MEM/M.Sc. ENgg./Tech. by Research/M.Sc. Food Sc./Food 
Technology/Food Sc. by Research/Speech Hearing/M.Tech. (CST & 
CCT)/MCA/MBA/MTA/LLM/M.Sc. Comp.Sc./ M.S. (Int.)/MUURP/ 
M.Tec. in Urban Planning/M.Tech. in Material Science/M.Sc.Bio-Sc/ 
Poly.Sc/Bio-Chem/Bio-Tech/Environ.Sc./Sugar Tech./ 
Electronics/MLISc./ MIM/ MDS/ MFAM/MFABM/MBA Agri-Business/ 
MSW/M.Sc. (Crim. & Foren Sc.)/Master of Fine Arts/M.Sc.(IT) 

 
 

 
 

240 
 

i. Whole Exam 
ii. Per Paper with Practical 
iii. Per Paper without Practical 

 

1660 
660 

425 

2. MD/MS/MDS/PDGP/Medical/M.D.Ayurveda 24810 

 

3. a)  M.Com./M.Ed./MPEd./M.Sc./M.Music/M.A. and all other 
      Master Degree Courses: 

i.  Whole Exam. (per exam) 
ii. Per Paper with Practical 
iii. Per Paper without Practical 

 
 

1080 
660 
425 

            b) All P.G.Diploma/Diploma/Certificate Courses. 
 i.   Whole Exam (per exam) 
ii. Per Paper with Practical 
iii. Per Paper without Practical 

 
1080 
585 
340 

4. Change of Batch for Practical Exam: 
a. Graduate Courses 
b. Post-Graduate Courses. 

 
3645 
6610 

5. Change of Examination Centre 2565 
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6. Rejection of Result (Per Paper) (For U.G.Courses) 585 
 

7. Improvement of result (per paper) (For P.G.Courses) 580 
 

8. M.Phil.-Course: 
a) Whole Exam (Including Dissertation) 
b) One Paper (With Practical) 
c) One Paper (Without Practical) 
d) Seed Technology (per exam) 

 
8270 
4125 
2065 
2730 

 
9. Ph.D./M.Sc. (Tech.) by Research: 

a. Examination :   
 
i)   All Courses (Except Medical) 
ii) Evaluation or Resubmission (except Medical) 
iii) Medical 
iv) Evaluation or Resubmission (Medical) 
 

 
 
 

10745 
6610 

24805 
18175 

 

b)   Administrative Aspects: 
i) Processing the application for the recognition of guide for 

Ph.D./M.Sc. Tech by research (Affiliated Institutions only) 
ii) Thesis publication 
iii) Fee for conduct of Viva voce through Electronic Media (Subject 

to Availability of Facilities) 
iv) Fee for extension of time to submit thesis over and above the 

prescribed time of 5 years within 7 years. 

 
9090 

 
10735 
24810 

 
21820 

 
 

 
10.   D.Litt. / D.Sc.:          a) Application 
                                            b) Registration 
                                            c) Examination  

 
6610 

10735 
57840 

 

11. Marks Cards: 
a)   Duplicate Marks Card 
b)   Correction of Marks Card 
c)    Correction of Name on the existing marks card 
d)    Consolidated Marks Card 
e)    Transcript per Marks Card 
f)     Duplicate Admission Ticket 

 

 
745 
340 
340 
660 
745 
340 

 
12.  Revaluation & Re-totaling Etc.(per paper): 

a) Professional Courses: 
      i) Paper Seeing/Re-totaling  

            ii) Revaluation: 
                                        a) B. Ed./ LLB/BBM/B. Pharma, etc. 
                                 b) Engineering 

                       c) Medical 
 

 
 

425 
 

1330 
2475 

10755 



33 

 

b) Non-Professional Courses: 
i) Paper Seeing/ Re-totaling 

         ii) Revaluation 
                iii) Challenge Valuation  

 
340 
745 

2565 
13.  Xerox Copy of Answer Book (per Book): 

a) Answer Book 
b) With Highest Marks 

 
585 
340 

14. Certificates:  
                  Degree Certificates: 

i)   General (Except Engineering. & Medical): Ph.D. 
                                                               P.G.Degree/LLB/B.Ed. 
                                                               Others 
 
ii) SC/ST & Cat-I (Except Engineering. & Medical) Ph.D. 
                                                               P.G.Degree/LLB/B.Ed. 
                                                               Others 
                                                             
iii)  General (Engineering/Medical) 

a) SC/ST & Cat-I (Engineering/Medical) 
b) Provisional Pass Certificate 
c) Rank/Medal/Cash Prize Certificate 
d) Duplicate Rank/ Medal/Cash Prize Certificate 
e) Attestation per document 
f) Any other Certificate 
g)  Issue of Duplicate Certificate (Same Fee as fixed for 

original certificate) 
h) Search Fee (per year or part thereof)(Excepting Migration 

Certificate) 

 
 

1990 
1495 
1080 

 
990 
745 
540 

 
6610 
3310 
425 
Free 
425 
750 
750 

Same as 
Original 

 

175 
 

 

15. Fee for Verification of Degree Certificates/ Marks Card (each): 
 

a) Enquiries from abroad/Foreign Embassy 
b) Enquiries from Police/Govt./Quasi Govt..Organizations 
c) Enquiries from Government of India/ Govt. of Karnataka/Indian 

Embassy: 
d) For furnishing information in the proforma of foreign University 
e) Verification of Degree certificate 
f) Verification of Marks Card 

                   Extra copy/each 

 
 

US $ 176 
1410 
660 

7445 
745 
745 

                 110 

16.   Fee for Verification of Additional copies when   applied simultaneously 
         (each).  

10% of the fee fixed 
for verification 

17. Entrance Examination Fee for P.G     745 
 

18. Physical Efficiency Test Fee for B.P.Ed. &  M.P.Ed. 
 

340 
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AFFILIATION FEES ETC 

 

 Particulars       In rupees 
  

1. B.A./BSW/BCS/BFA:             (for each course separately)      
                                              a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 60                                   
                                              b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120                              
                                              c) 3. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 180 & above 

                                         Service Charges 

 
164350 
198000 
250250                                                                                  
67250 

 

 
2. B.Sc.:                    
                                              a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 60                                   
                                              b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120                              
                                              c) 3. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 180 & above 
                                                   Service Charges              
 

 
 

199300 
250250 
305500 
67000 

3. B.Com./BBM/BHM/B.T.H.: 
                                              a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 60                                   
                                              b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120                              
                                              c) 3. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 180 & above 
                                                   Service Charges              

 
250250 
305500 
362800 
84000 

 
4. B. Ed./B.P. Ed./ B.C.A.  : B.B.A./B.Sc.(Sp.& Hr.)/ B .El .Ed                       
                                              a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 60                                   
                                              b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120                              
                                              c) 3. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 180 & above 
                                                   Service Charges              

 
 

516500 
560000 
607350 
136200 

 

 
5.    B. Arch   :              
                                              a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 40                                   
                                              b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 80                             
                                              c) 3. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 & above 

                                          Service Charges              

 
 

1156100 
1363670 
1626250 
231350 

 
6.    Post Graduate Science  :       
                                              a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 40                                   
                                              b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 80                             
                                              c) 3. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 & above 

                                          Service Charges              

 
733350 
919350 

1156850 
105800 

 
7.   Post Graduate Arts/ Commerce (Except MBA & MCA):       
                                              a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 40                                   
                                              b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 80                             
                                              c) 3. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 & above 

                                          Service Charges              
 

 
733300 
919600 

1156760 
105900 
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8.  M.B.A./M.C.A.              
                                              a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 40                                   
                                              b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 80                             
                                              c) 3. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 & above 
                                                  Service Charges      

 
 

1156100 
1363700 
1626250 
231350 

8. M.Ed.Course (Private institutions)/M.Sc.(Sp. & Hr.)    Fee 
                                                                                           Service Charges  

524300 
49200 

9. Mater Degree in Tourism Administration                     Fee 
                                                                                           Service Charges  

624200 
48800 

 
10. P.G. Diploma in E-Governance                                     Fee 
                                                                                           Service Charges  

105800 
19000 

 
11. P.G .Diploma:                                                               Fee 

                                                                                   Service Charges  
166900 
33100 

12.  Diploma/Certificate:                                                    Fee 
                                                                                            Service Charges 

46100 
15400 

 
13. Career Oriented Courses sponsored by UGC. Per Course    including 
Service        Charges:   
                                             a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60 

                                    b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 61 to 120 
                                     c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 121 and above 

 
 

20000 
22300 
31400 

14.NOC/Authorization Fee (for affiliated new colleges) 
                                              a) UG Courses 
                                              b) PG Courses 
                                              c)   Certificate Courses 

 
40000 
60000 
30000 

15. Fee Particulars  

1     B.A*./ BSW*/BCS*/BFA*: (For each course separately)    
                          Renewal :   a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60         
                                               b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 
                                               c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 1to 180 & above 
                                                                  Extension of Existing Course  

 
22300 
36400 
52200 
22300 

 
2.   B.Sc.* :            
                           Renewal : a)  1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60 

                                      b)  2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 
                                               c)  3. Section No. of Admissions 1to 180 &above                 
                                                                  Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
22300 
36400 
44650 
22300 
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3. B.B.M*./B.Com./B.H.M*/B.T.H.:  
                            Renewal:  a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60 

                                      b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 
                                               c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 1to 180& above   
                                                           Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
31450 
44700 
74400 
22300 

 
4. 3 & 5 Years LLB**/BP Ed./B .Ed./ B.C.A./B.B.A./B.Sc.(Sp.& Hr.) /B.E.Ed.                                     
                        Renewal : a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60 

                                     b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 
                                              c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 1to 180 & above 
                                                             Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
62900 
82700 

115800 
62900 

 
5. B.Sc.Ed./B.A.Ed. & two years B.Ed. Course/B.S.Ed(H.I) Hearing  
       Impairment:  
                           Renewal :a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60 

                                    b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 
                                             c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 1to 180 & above 
                                                                 Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
104100 
124800 
150700 
104100 

6.   Career Oriented Courses sponsored by UGC.:  Renewal 
* Renewal fee for One Course will be Subject to a minimum of 
    Rs.1,650/- If there are two courses (i.e. 3 and 5 years LLB., fee for  
    renewal is Rs.36,850/- 

Note: Fee for renewal of affiliation for subjects which are having 
           temporary affiliation, in  respect of the above courses for which 
            permanent affiliation is sanctioned would  be Rs.3,850/- per 
             subject, irrespective of subjects in a particular course in addition 
             to  the annual fee   for permanent affiliation. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

7900 

7.     Post Graduate Courses    Arts / Commerce & Science. 
        (except MBA & MCA, M.Sc. Comp. Sc).:  
                             Renewal: a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 40 

                                       b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 80 
                                               c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 1to 120 & above                    
                                                                 Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
 

178400 
231400 
292150 
116450 

 
8.      M.B.A. & M.C.A./M.Sc. Comp.Sc.:  
                        Renewal: a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 40 

                                 b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 80 
                                           c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 1to 120 & above 
                                                           Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
313700 
419750 
461200 
188350 

 
9.      M.Ed. Course(Private Institution)/M.Sc.(Sp. & Hearing):     
                          Renewal 
                          Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
313700 
124650 
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10.      Master Degree in Tourism Administration:                                                                       
                         Renewal 
                          Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
313700 
124650 

11.      P.G. Diploma in E-Governance:                                                                                                                                  
                         Renewal 
                          Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
62850 
22350 

12.     P.G. Diploma:                                                                                                                                                                
                         Renewal 
                          Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
36400 

- 
 

13.     Diploma/Certificate:                                                                                                                                                  
                         Renewal 
                          Extension of Existing Course 
 

 
15700 
57100 

1. B.A.*/BCS*/B.F.A.:        a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60 
                                     b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 

                                              c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 1 to 180 & above                                             
                                                                    Service Charges 
                                                                    Annual 

148800 
176850 
208300 
38100 
41400 

2. B.Com. / B.S.W.* :        a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60 
                                     b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 

                                              c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 1 to 180 & above                                                  
                                                                   Service Charges                                                                                                               
                                                                    Annual 

166850 
186800 
208350 
44650 
41400 

3. B.Sc.*:                             a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60 
                                     b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 

                                              c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 1 to 180 &  above                                                              
                                                                 Service Charges 
                                                                  Annual 

176800 
186800 
208350 
52150 
41400 

4. BBM* / BHM* / BTH*:   a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60 
                                       b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 

                                                c) 3.Section No. of Admissions 1 to 180 &  above                                                              
                                                                  Service Charges 
                                                                  Annual 

249050 
290600 
372100 
62800 
57850 

5. 3/5 years LLB (for each course)/:B.Ed./B.P.Ed./B.C.A. / B.B.A./B.Sc.(Sp.&  
    Hr.) / B.EI.Ed.    
                                                a) 1. Section No. of  Admissions 1to 60 

                                       b) 2. Section No. of  Admissions 1 to 120 
                                                c) 3. Section No. of Admissions 1to 180&  above                                                              
                                                                 Service Charges 
                                                                 Annual    

 
 

576550 
624150 
721000 
158350 
62800 

6. P.G. Diploma                              :     Fee 
                                                                Service Charges 
                                                                Annual 

207550 
38100 
36400 
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7. Diploma/Certificate                    :   Fee 
                                                                Service Charges 
                                                                Annual 

82700 
19050 
19050 

* Fee for grant of permanent affiliation to subject/s would be per 
   subject   in addition to the existing subjects for which permanent 
   affiliation has already been granted 

31350 

 
State / Central Government Institutions (Fixed) 

 

 
All India Institute of Speech & Hearing, Mysore/Defense Food Research 
Laboratory, Mysore/Central Food Technological Research Institute, 
Mysore/Central Sericulture Research & Training Institute, Mysore,  
Regional Institute of Education, Mysore: 

1. B.Sc.(Ed.) and Two years B. Ed .Course(for both courses)/B.A.Ed./ 
B.El.Ed. 

2. M.Ed./ M.S.Ed. /M.S.Ed.(HI) / M.Sc.(Seri.Tech. / Food Tech. / 
Engg. by Research.) Courses. 

3. B.S.Ed.(Hearing Impairment)/B .Sc.Speech & Hearing 
4. M.Sc. Speech Language Pathology/ M.Sc. Speech& Hearing:    

            Affiliation Fee 
                                                                                Service Charges 
 

5. M.Sc. Audiology:                                   Affiliation Fee 
                                                                               Service Charges 
 

       6.   P.G.Diploma Courses(All) 

 
 
 
 
 

62850 
 

62850 
 

186800 
 

62850 
186800 

 

104100 
172250 

 

62850 
 

 
Private Institutions offering courses of Central Government Institutions (as at ‘D’ above): 

      1. B.Sc.(Sp. & Hr.)/B.S.Ed.(HI)/B.Ed./B.Sc.Ed./B.A.Ed./B.El.Ed.:  
                    Fresh :  No. of Admission 1 to 60 
                    Service Charges 
                    Continuation: No. of Admission 1 to 60:   Renewal/Extension: 
                                                                                          
     2. All Post Graduate Courses ( M.Sc.(Sp. & Hr)/M.Sc.Audiology/             
           M.Sc.Sp.Lan.Path./M.S.Ed.(HI)M.Ed./M.E.Ed./M.Sc.Sr.Tech./                                                    
            M.Sc.Food. Tech/ M.Sc.Engineering by Research) 
                    Fresh :  No. of Admission 1 to 60 
                    Service Charges 
                    Continuation: No. of Admission 1 to 60:   Renewal / Extension: 
 

     3.  All Diploma Courses:   (PG.Dip. in Food Analy. & Quality  Assurance/ 
          Clinical Linguistics for  Speech Language Pathology/ Forensic Speech 
          Sc.  & Tech.  
                    Fresh:    Fee: 
                   Service Charges 
                   Continuation:     Renewal/Extension 

 
524350 
105800 
62850 

 
 

 
 

733300 
105800 
178350 

 
116550 

 
166850 
33100 
36400 
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Application Fee for Various Courses: 

 
1. General (U.G. Colleges) (Except Professional Colleges):     Fresh 

                                                                                                  Renewal 
 

2.   B. Ed./B.P. Ed./B.C.A.:                                                             Fresh 
                                                                                                          Renewal  
 
3.   P.G. Courses/Professional Colleges (LLB/BHM/B.T.H.):   Fresh 
                                                                                                          Renewal 
 
4. Career Oriented Courses sponsored by UGC.:                     Fresh 
                                                                                                          Renewal  

 
6500 
3150 

 
8650 
4500 

 
8500 
5800 

 
4200 
300 

 

 
General 

1. Second Inspection fee for all courses and branches taken 
together 
 

2. Fee for approving change of Name/Place of the College/ 
Institution 
 

3. Late fee for submission of application(fresh/renewal) after due 
date       
                    

4. If the University under special circumstances gives permission                          
  to  submit  the application for affiliation after the said period.       

 

38000 
 
 

31350 
 
 

14100 
 
 

62850 

 
  Recognition of Research Centers: 

 
I. Applying for Fresh Recognition: 
1.    Application Fee 
2.   Fee for recognition of Research Centre for doing research leading to        
      Ph.D.degree (upto 5 subjects) 
3.   For every additional subjects thereof with reference to (2) above 
4.   Processing fee(at the time of submitting the application) 
5.   Service Charges in addition to the above 
 
6. Annual Fee 

 
 

II. Institution already recognized and applying for recognition in  
      additional subjects. 
1. Application Fee 

 
 
24750 

258300 
 

52200 
4950 

As in the 
Note below 

62850 
 
 

11550 
 

62850 
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2. Fee for recognition of additional subjects in the existing research  
Centre      (Although the Research Centre has the approval for less 
than or   equal to      five subjects during the earlier recognition) 

3.   Processing fee(at the time of submitting the application) 
4.   Service Charges in addition to the above 
5. NOC/Authorisation (for affiliated new colleges) 

UG Courses 
PG Courses 
Certificate Courses 

 
Note: Regarding service charges including the expenditure towards 
           covering  inspection  and  official visits related thereof by the 
           members of the visiting committee constituted from the 
            University  for the purpose. 
     i) Daily Allowance per member                                         - Rs.2,665/- 
     ii) Travel Allowance per member             - Actual Travel Expenditure 
    iii) Sitting fee per member                                                  - Rs.3,885/- 
    iv) Approximate overhead expenditure per member     - Rs.   995/- 
    v) Allowance to the office staff deputed to assist the  
         inspection committee(for each staff member)            - Rs.   995/- 

Notwithstanding anything detailed above any other expenditure 
which  has to be incurred in pursuance of the said purpose and 
process has to be borne by the concerned institution. 

5000 
 
    As in the               
note above 

As in the 
Note below 

 

 
Note: P.G. Courses – Permanent affiliation fee structure shall be decided only after the  affiliation 
policy is  framed. 
 

CONDITIONS (FOR AFFILIATION) 
 

1. Annual Recognition Fee, Affiliation Fee, Renewal Fee & Service Charges to be collected from all 
Institutions except State Government Laboratories recognized as Research Centers. 

2. If the application is withdrawn before the LIC visit or if fresh affiliation is not granted, only the 
affiliation fee and service charges paid shall be refunded. 

3. There shall not be any refund of affiliation bee when applied for renewal or for introduction of new 
courses/subjects in the existing Colleges. 

4. If the application is not entertained by the University due to reasons like non-introduction of the 
course or received after due date, affiliation fee and 50% of the Service charges will be refunded 
but late fee shall not be refunded. 

5. If the Society or the Trust could not start the new college or new course/subject in the existing 
College during the year for which affiliation is granted, affiliation may be renewed on receipt of the 
application with usual annual renewal fee for the subsequent year. 

6. 50% of fee concession pertaining to affiliation fee is given to Colleges / Institutions governed by the 
management of SC/ST communities as per Govt. Order No.ED.21 UBV 2004, Bangalore,  dated 15-5-2004. 
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Diploma Courses of CIST  
 

Duration of the Course – One Year / Two semesters 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Course 
In rupees 

 
GM SC/ST/Cat.I Foreign Nationals 

1 
PG Diploma in 
Software 
Development 

35515/- 
*+500/- 

17755/- 
*+500 

 

51370/- 
*+500/- 

 

2 
PG Diploma in  
Bio-informatics 

35515/- 
*+500/- 

17755/- 
*+500 

 

51370/- 
*+500/- 

 

3 
PG Diploma in  
Geo-Informatics 

35515/- 
*+550/- 

17755/- 
*+500 

 

51370/- 
*+500/- 

 

4 
PG Diploma in  
E-Commerce 

35515/- 
*+500/- 

17755/- 
*+500 

 

51370/- 
*+500/- 

 

5 
PG Diploma in 
Multimedia 
Technology 

35515/- 
*+500/- 

17755/- 
*+500 

 

51370/- 
*+500/- 

 

6 
Advance Diploma in 
Information 
Technology 

35515/- 
*+500/- 

17755/- 
*+500 

 

51370/- 
*+500/- 

 

7 
Diploma in 
Multimedia 
Production 

35515/- 
*+500/- 

17755/- 
*+500 

 

51370/- 
*+500/- 

 
 
Note: *Additional amount of  Rs. 500/-  to be collected from each student for Centenary             
             celebration fund  fee. 
 

 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the 
course 

 

G.M including others SC / ST  
Foreign Nationals 

 
Scheme 

‘A’ 
 

Scheme 
‘B’ 

 

Scheme ‘A’ 
 

Scheme 
‘B’ 

 

1 

M.S. 
Animation 

38445/- 
 

*+500/- 

 

122995/- 

*+500/- 

19225/- 

*+500/- 

61490/- 

*+500/- 

153725/- 
 

*+500/- 

2 
MSc. IT     38445/- 

*+500/- 
122995/- 

*+500/- 

19225/- 

*+500/- 

61490/- 

*+500/- 

153725/- 
*+500/- 
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Note:    1.   In addition to the course fee, the Foreign Nationals have to pay Eligibility Fee  as   
                         prescribed by  the University. 

      2.  *Additional amount of  Rs. 500/-  to be collected from each student for 
                 Centenary celebration fund fee. 

 
Fee Structure of M.B.A.,  MSW. And  M.Com. Courses offered at Chamarajanagara Satellite Centre for 

the year 2016-17 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Course 
Tuition Fee Admission Fee Total 

  20000/- 24700/- 44700/- 

2 M.S.W. 6350/- 14320/- 20670/- 
3 M.Com. 3330/- 6230/- 9560/- 
4 M.A. in English 1635/- 5400/- 7050/- 
5 M.A. in Economics 1635/- 5400/- 7050/- 
6 M.A. in Journalism & 

Communication 
1635/- 5400/- 7050/- 

 
* Note:   In addition to the course fee, the Foreign National/Outside Karnataka students   have  to 
                   Eligibility  Fee/Special Fee, wherever applicable as prescribed by the  University  for all other 
                   P.G. Courses. 
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Fee structure for Re-registration to spilled over Semesters of P.G. Courses 

 for the Academic Year 2016-17 (CBCS SCHEME)  
FEE IN RUPEES 

 Particulars Fee in Rupees 
1. Processing Fee for Every Extra Semester: 1,450-00 

2. Tuition Fee 1 to 12 
Credits 

13 to 24 
credits 

25% 50% 
1) M.B.A. (As fixed by the Govt. from time to time) 5000 10000 

2) M.C.A. (As fixed by the Govt. form time to time 5000 10000 

3) M.Tech in Material Science 4540 9075 

4) M.Ed./M.P.Ed/LLM/M.S.W. 1445 2885 

5) M.Sc in GIS 3475 6945 

6) M.Sc (Comp.Sc.) & M.Sc.Tech. in computer Science 3630 7260 

7) M.Com. 1210 2420 

8) For P.G.Courses other than those mentioned above. 375 745 

9) MFM 3760 7515 

10) MBI. Tech 5635 11270 

11) M.Sc in Electronic Media 3760 7515 

12) P.G.Diploma in Electronic Media 1880 3760 

13) M.Sc in Organic Chemistry 5635 11270 

14) M.Sc in Genetics 5635 11270 

15) M.A. in Development Studies/M.Sc in  Criminology & Forensic 
Science/M.Sc. in Earth Science & Resource Management/M.A. in 
comparative Literature & Translation/P.G.Dip. in Applied 
Sociology & P.G. Dip. in Organic Horticulture 

1890 3780 

16) B.Ed - - 
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N  O  T  E 

 

 1.         Students seeking re-registration are not exempted from the payment of above fees 
             fixed for re-registration including SC/ST and Cat. I Students. 

 2.       All Fee payable to the University shall be collected at the time of Re-registration from 
           all the    students (including those coming under SC/ST/Cat-I).   

 

 3.      The above Fee Structure is fixed on the basis of the following criteria. 
 
Admission Fee: 
 Processing fees for every Extra Semester : Rs.1,450/- 
 Tuition Fee 
 
For candidates registering for 1 to 12                          25% of the annual tuition fee. 
credits in the spilled over semester. 
 
For candidates registering for 13 to 24                        50% of the annual tuition fee. 
credits in the spilled over semester 
 
A candidate cannot register for more than 24 credits in any semester, as per CBCS Regulation.  
 
RECOGNITION OF INSTITUTION UNDER THE PROVISION OF  Recognition of certain Institutions 
for Specified Studies / Specialized Studies and Research Statutes 2008” 

                                                                                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
     

1 

At the time of submitting the application  
12100 i) Application Fee 

ii) Processing Fee for one course 
iii) Processing Fee for two course 
iv) For every additional courses 

55000 
96800 
42350 

2 

At the time of executing Memorandum of 
Understanding Non-refundable course recognition  
Fee  

i) For one course/program (upto 40 
students) 

 
 
 

242000 
 

ii) For every additional 
course/program (upto 40 students) 

66550 
 

iii) For every additional increase upto 
20 students 

66550 
 

The fees fixed has to be paid in the form of 
DD/NSTF issued in favor of the Finance Officer, 
University of Mysore, Mysore. 
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3 

Expenditures towards the member of the 
committees, Board of Studies and Managing 
Council constituted as per the statutes: 
(a) Daily Allowance per member                       

 
 
 

2665 
(b) Travel Allowance per member                     Actual travel expenses 

 (c)   Sitting fee per member 4000 

 (d)  Approximate overhead expenditure per 
        member (to be reimbursed to the officer 
        concerned who takes care of the tour and 
        takes care commuted  expenditure) 

 
1000 

 

(e)    Allowance to the Office staff deputed to assist 
         the  committee (for each staff member) 

1000 

 
 
 

Note: Regarding service charges including the expenditure towards covering 
inspection and official visits related thereof by the members of the  visiting 
committee constituted from the   University for the purpose. 

Notwithstanding anything detailed above any other expenditure  which  has to 
be incurred in pursuance of the said purpose and process has to be borne by 
the concerned institution. 

 
 

Outreach Programme 
 
 To be remitted to the University along with application and expenses towards Expert 
Committee visit. 
 

1 

At the time of submitting the application  

i) Application Fee Rs.12,100 
 

ii) Processing Fee: 
* Rs.55,000 per one course 
Rs.96,800 for two courses 
Additional  Rs.42,350 for every 
additional courses up to five course 
Beyond five courses Rs.36,300 for 
every additional courses 

Rs.55,000 
 

2 

Expenditures towards committee visit. 
a) Travel expenses including air fare if any and 
       incidental charges 

Actual Travel Expenditure 

b) Daily Allowance per member                    Rs.2,700 

(c) Sitting fee / Honorarium per member / 
       office       staff       

4000 
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3 

At the time of executing Memorandum of 
Understanding 
Non  refundable course recognition  Fee 
(i) For intake up to 60 students * 

 
 

Rs.2,42,000 
 

(ii) For intake of 61 to 120 students * Rs.2,42,000 
Rs.1,99,650 
Rs.4,41,650 

 
(iii) For intake of 121 to 180 students. 

 

Rs.4,41,650 
Rs.1,33,100 
Rs.5,74,750 

The fees fixed has to be paid  using NSTF /D.D.in 
favour of the Finance Officer, University of 
Mysore, Mysore. 

 

4 

Students Tuition Fee / Examination Fee and such 
other fee as per M.O.U./ Statute 
 
NOTE: The Examination Fee Structure is 5 times 
(i.e. regular progamme examination fee fixed by 
the University of Mysore)  for those courses and 
institutions which are offering the program in 
collaboration with the University of Mysore by 
signing M.O.U.  
 

 

 
SPECIALIZED PROGRAMME 

For the institutions which have come forward for offering the specialized programme under the 
provision of “Recognition of certain Institutions for Specified Studies / Specialized Studies and 
Research Statutes 2008”, the fee structure shall be with effect from the academic                                  
year 2016-2017 as follows. 

 
“The fee structure shall be on par with the fee structure prescribed for Scheme “B” of Faculty of 
Arts, Science and Technology, Commerce, Law, Education.  However, if there is a course which 
does not come under these categories or if it is slightly different from the regular nomenclature 
the fee will be decided by the University upon the request. 

 
NOTE: The Examination Fee Structure is 5 times (i.e. regular progamme examination fee fixed by 
the University of Mysore)  for those courses and institutions which are offering the program in 
collaboration with the University of Mysore by signing M.O.U.  

 

Draft approved by the Register 

 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACADEMIC) 

  
  



47 

 
 
 


	fee structure notification
	Fee Structure 2016-17

